# NOS000003873

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ac	idress)
(Ac	ldress)
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	
(Bu	isiness Entity Name)
(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only



04/11/05-01072-003 \*\*78.75

**SECRETARY CONTRACT AND SECRETARY CONTRACT** 



Comerstone United Methodist Church 8200 Immokalee Road Naples, FL, 34119

April 6, 2005

Registration Section Division of Corporations Florida Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL., 32314

#### SUBJECT: Incorporation of The Amos Center of Florida as Not-For-Profit Corporation

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please accept the enclosed Articles of Incorporation (two copies) and check to register the above referenced as a not-for-profit corporation in Florida. The enclosed check is for \$78.75 to cover the cost of the filing fee and Certificate of Status. Please call or write with any questions. Email address, if necessary, is: SHart001@comcast.net.

FROM: Stephen C. Hart

624 Wiggins Bay Drive

Naples, FL., 34110

(239) 825-0603 Sincerely,

Steve flart ' Inconjorator, The Amos Center (of Florida)

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

## ARTICLE ONE.

#### NAME

ယ္ ယ

#### The name of this corporation is The Amos Center of Florida, Inc.

A. . . .

#### ARTICLE TWO.

#### LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office for the transaction of business of this corporation is to be located in Collier County, Florida: 8200 Immokalee Road, Naples, FL., 34119.

#### ARTICLE THREE.

#### OBJECTS AND PURPOSES

The objects and purposes for which this corporation is formed are:

To conduct and transact generally the business of a not-for-profit corporation and to do all things and exercise all powers and perform all functions that a not-for-profit corporation is authorized or empowered to do, exercise, or perform under and by virtue of the laws of Florida or that it may be by law hereafter authorized to do, exercise, or perform; and do all the above things as a not-for-profit corporation and insofar as is consistent with the laws of Florida.

#### ARTICLE FOUR.

Directors of The Amos Center of Florida will be appointed until their successors are elected.

## ARTICLE FIVE

#### DIRECTORS

The number of directors of the corporation is three (3); the following are the names and residences of the persons appointed to act as directors until their successors are elected and qualified:

Names	Residences
Roy W. Terry, IV	3631 1 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, N.W., Naples, FL., 34120
Lisa Lefkow	1490 Nottingham Drive, Naples, FL., 34109
Stephen C. Hart	624 Wiggins Bay Drive, Naples, FL., 34110

#### ARTICLE SIX.

#### REGISTERED AGENT

The registered agent for service of process upon the corporation is:

Name

J .... K

Address in Florida:

Stephen C. Hart

624 Wiggins Bay Drive, Naples, FL., 34110

#### ARTICLE SEVEN.

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name

Address in Florida:

Stephen C. Hart

624 Wiggins Bay Drive, Naples, FL., 34110

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above state corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Stephen C. Hart/Revistered . gent

Stephen C. Hart/Incorporator

J-6 05

Date

4-6-00

Date